including supply during annual overhaul for the year 2025-26 

3. Quantity As per Schedule 

4. Method of Tender Open Tender (Two Part) system through E-tender, Techno 

commercial bid (Part-I) and Price bid (Part-II), through 

https://www.tntenders.gov.in/nicgep/app of NIC. 

5. a) Earnest Money Deposit Rs.66,900/-(Rupees Sixty Six Thousand & Nine Hundred only) 

to be paid through Online mode.  i.e. Online Payment 
provision available at NIC Portal itself under bid 

submission window through the Common pool account by 

integrating the payment Gateway services of State Bank of 
India. 

b) Permanent EMD for